
Maggie Mae replied Wed, Jul 10, 2019 at 7:39PM 

to: "PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> votemaggiemae@gmail.com  

 

Hello PDC, 

 

This is my response to the below violations: 

• Allegation One: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.205 for failure to register as a 

candidate with PDC within two weeks of declaring candidacy. 

o I did fail to register as a candidate with the PDC within two weeks of declaring 

candidacy. I have completed the required documents once this was brought to 

my attention. 

• Allegation Two: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.700 for failure to file a statement of 

financial affairs with PDC within two weeks of declaring candidacy. 

o I did fail to file a statement of financial affairs C within two weeks of declaring 

candidacy. I have completed the required documents once this was brought to 

my attention. 

• Allegation Three:  Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.235 for failure to timely report 

contributions & expenditures. 

o I did fail too timely report contributions & expenditures with the PDC within two 

weeks of declaring candidacy. I have completed the required documents once 

this was raised to my attention. 

Please accept my sincere apology. I do appreciate the notice that these items were not completed 

and once notified immediately filed the proper paperwork.  

 

Thank you for your time, 

 

Maggie Mae 
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